



RESOLUTION NO. _____

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NEVADA AND UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERVICES DBA: ALLIED UNIVERSAL SERVICES (RES. 20-321), INCREASING THE CONTRACT AMOUNT TO \$255,235, AND EXTENDING THE TERM THROUGH AUGUST 31, 2021

WHEREAS, County has contracted security guard services both armed and unarmed to supplement County staffing needs at facilities which require additional security and protection; and

WHEREAS, the current Contract expired on June 30, 2021; and

WHEREAS, Invitation for Bid No. 143030 was issued to solicit bids for County-wide security services; and

WHEREAS, the current incumbent Universal Security Services dba: Allied Universal Services has agreed to provide a continuation of services at the same price, terms and conditions until the Bid process was complete and through August 31, 2021.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada:

1. Approves the increase in contract amount by \$ 46,000 for the new not-to-exceed amount of \$255,235;
2. Approves a contract extension for a term beginning July 1, 2021 through August 31, 2021;
3. Authorizes the Board Chair to execute Amendment No. 1 to the contract with Allied Universal Services; and
4. Authorizes the Auditor's Office to encumber the funds.